The AVX-10K is a comprehensive flight line test
solution that provides today’s Avionics Technician
with an easy-to-use instrument for testing
communication, navigation, and surveillance
systems. With an intuitive user interface, testing is
simplified with built-in auto-tests for transponder
applications. Guided tests can be created to replicate
existing procedures to assist users for Navigation

UAT Monitor — Allows monitoring of received UAT
messaging and will decode and display each received
Aircraft Address and Payload Type Code.
TCAS / Target Generation
ACAS-TCAS /E-TCAS — This option lets you set
up an intruder and run a scenario to ensure TCAS
functionality. Intruder types includes either Mode S or
ATCRBS.
UAT Gen — Provides access to setup targets and run
ADS-B, FIS-B and TIS-B testing for the UAT frequency.
Target Gen — This feature allows the user to set up
and stimulate up to five static targets. Target types
can be 1090 MHz ADS-B, ADS-R or TIS-B. Each target
will be associated with the Aircraft Under Test’s
Latitude, Longitude, Heading and Position which are
all configurable.
Navigation
ILS — Provides simultaneous Localizer (with swept
DDM), Glideslope and Marker Beacon Signals.
VOR — Generates signals over the VOR Band (108.00 to
117.95 MHz) with 30 Hz reference phase and 9960 Hz
(sub-carrier frequency modulated with 30 Hz variable
phase) amplitude modulated at 30% per tone. VOR
bearing selection is provided in preset steps of 30° or
variable steps of 0.1°.
Comprehensive All-In-One Test Set
5  AVX-10K Military Flight Line Test Set
Selection Guide
DME — Single DME test screen provides control over
DME Frequency/Channel, Range, Rate, RF level,
% Reply, Squitter, Ident and Echo. UUT frequency,
ERP, PRF P1/P2 width and Spacing are also displayed.
TACAN — Combines Range and Bearing control along
with Range Rate and Bearing Rate including Air-to-air
modes.  Displays measured values on received signal.
Radio Test (COMMS)
COMM AM — Provides signal generation over the
Range of 10.00 to 512.00 MHz in 1 kHz increments.
Monitoring of transmitter power and modulation
depth over the same range while directly connected.
A calibrated 1020 Hz tone, amplitude modulated at
30%, is also provided. Frequency control is provided
in 8.33 kHz/25 kHz channel steps or in 1 kHz variable
steps. Audio output is available. Over-the-air
measurements include metering for power (RSSI),
frequency, AM modulation. User defined pass/fail
limits can be added via Scripted Test application.
COMM FM — Provides signal generation over the
Range of 10.00 to 512.00 MHz in 1 kHz increments
and monitoring of transmitter power and modulation
deviation over the same range while directly
connected. A 1000 Hz tone, frequency modulated
at 5 kHz, is also provided. Frequency control is
provided in 12.5 kHz/25 kHz channel steps or in
1 kHz variable steps. Audio output is available. Over-
the-air measurements include metering for power
(RSSI), frequency range 30.00 to 512.00 MHz and FM
deviation. User-defined pass/fail limits can be added
via the Scripted Test application.
COMM OTA UUT Sensitivity Test — Provides 800
Hz/1200 Hz repeating tone pattern, allowing the
operator in the cockpit to easily identify a tone
pattern.
COMM SSB — Provides signal generation and
monitoring of transmitter power and modulation
depth over the range of 10.00 to 30.00 MHz. A 1000 Hz
tone is also provided. Audio output is available.
SELCAL — Provides selectable consecutive amplitude
modulated tone pulse pairs, which may be sent

AC10K-QSGUIDE Quick Start Guide n n n
AVX-10K Mil Configurations and
Ordering Information
Preconfigured Kits (n= Standard Item, all other items optional)
* Items Available
Late 2024
* Items Available
Late 2024
* *
* *
8  AVX-10K Military Flight Line Test Set
Selection Guide
Optional Power Cords
Catalog No. Item Description
AC10K-PWRCRD-AUSNZ AC Power Cord - Australia/New Zealand
AC10K-PWRCRD-INDIA AC Power Cord - India
AC10K-PWRCRD-UK/IRE AC Power Cord - UK/Ireland
AC10K-PWRCRD-SWITZ AC Power Cord - Switzerland
Optional Accessories
Catalog No. SERD/NSN Item Description
Antenna Couplers
113532 F-15 IFF Antenna Coupler Kit
140600  65530 F-16 IFF Antenna Coupler Kit
140889 TC-201A TCAS/XPDR Directional Antenna Coupler (Min. 110” fuselage)
22163082 TC-201B TCAS/XPDR Directional Antenna Coupler (Min. 92” fuselage)
112350  6625-01-656-1915 UC-584 L-Band Coupler Kit (Single)
112349  6625-01-656-1993 UC-584 L-Band Coupler Kit (Dual)
90106 UC-584S Coupler Placement Pole
Optional Accessories
141589 TCAS Accessory Kit
AC10K-CC Soft Side Carrying Case
AC10K-BATTERY Internal Battery, Lithium Ion 7.3V 13Ah
AC10K-CBL12FT Cable, Coax 12'
141131  4920-01-699-6237 Cable, Coax 25'
142839 Cable, Coax 50'
9  AVX-10K Military Flight Line Test Set
Selection Guide